Descr Descr Ext Units Institution Subject Catalog Descr Unit Taken
ACC 101 Accounting I 4.00 Lehman Equivalent ACC  171 Princps Accounting 1 4.00
ACC 102 Accounting 2 4.00 Lehman Equivalent ACC  272 Princps Accounting 2 4.00
ACC 111 Bookeeping 1 4.00 Lehman Equivalent ACC  185 Intr Account-Non Maj 4.00
ACC 119 Financial Accounting 4.00 Lehman Equivalent ACC  171 Princps Accounting 1 4.00
ACC 120 Managerial Accounting 4.00 Lehman Equivalent ACC  272 Princps Accounting 2 4.00
ACC 130 Computerized Accounting 1 4.00 Lehman Equivalent ACC  348 Comptr-Based Acctng 4.00
ACC 201 INTERMED ACCOUNTING I 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ACC  334 Intermed Accnting 1 3.00
ACC 202 INTERMED ACCOUNTING 2 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ACC  335 Intermed Accting 2 3.00
ACC 203 intermed acc 1 4.00 Lehman Equivalent ACC  334 Intermed Accnting 1 4.00
ACC 221 Cost Accounting 4.00 Lehman Equivalent ACC  439 Cost Accounting I 4.00
ACC 132 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 4.00 Lehman Equivalent BBA 9999 General Elective Credit 4.00
ACC 204 Intermediate Accounting 2 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ACC  335 Intermed Accting 2 4.00
ANT 210 Anthropology 3.00 Lehman Equivalent SOC  252 Religious Groups 3.00
ANTHR 101 cultural anthropology 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ANT  211 Intro To Cult Anthro 3.00
ANTHR 102 INTRO TO ARCHAEOLOGY 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ANT  211 Intro To Cult Anthro 3.00
ANTHR 103 Physical Anthropology 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ANT  171 Intro Human Evolutn 3.00
ANTHR 210 RELIGIONS OF THE WORLD 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ANT  338 Relign:Anthr Perspct 3.00
ARABC 101 ARABC-101 4.00 Lehman Equivalent ARB  105 Elementary Arabic I 4.00
ART 101 Beginning Drawing 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  100 Basic Drawing 3.00
ART 102 Intermediate Drawing 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  200 Drawing 3.00
ART 103 Painting 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  105 Intro To Painting 3.00
ART 104 Intermediate Painting 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  205 Painting 3.00
ART 105 BEGINNING SCULPTURE 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  106 Intro To Sculpture 3.00
ART 106 ART-106 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  206 Sculpture 3.00
ART 108 Art  Ancient To Medieval 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ARH  139 Int His European Art 3.00
ART 109 ART: REN TO MODERN 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ARH  141 Intro His Modern Art 3.00
ART 110 Printmaking 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  103 Intro To Printmaking 2.00
ART 111 ART-111 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  203 Printmaking Workshop 2.00
ART 112 Fundamentals of Graphic Design 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  102 Intr-3dimensnl Desgn 3.00
ART 115 Beg. Int. Ceramics 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  207 Ceramics 2 3.00
ART 116 Beg. Int. Ceramics 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  207 Ceramics 2 3.00
ART 125 Digital Imaging 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  112 Intr-Digital Imaging 3.00
ART 133 Photography 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  108 Intro To Photography 3.00
ART 135 Photography 3 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  308 Advanced B & W Photo 3.00
ART 136 Color Photography 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  108 Intro To Photography 3.00
ART 158 ART-158 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  112 Intr-Digital Imaging 3.00
ART 201 Advanced Drawing 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  300 Advanced Drawing 3.00
ART 204 printmkg 3 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  303 Adv Graph Arts Wrksp 3.00
ART 205 Advanced Ceramics 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  307 Ceramics 3 3.00
ART 206 ART-206 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  306 Advanced Sculpture 3.00
ART 212 3D Design 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  102 Intr-3dimensnl Desgn 3.00
ART 260 COMPTR GRAPHIC DESIGN I 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  112 Intr-Digital Imaging 3.00
ART 265 COMPTR GRAPHIC DESIGN 2 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  212 2d Dsgn-Digitl Media 3.00
ART 109A Renaissance to Modern 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ARH  141 Intro His Modern Art 3.00
ART 169A ART-169A 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  221 Imaging/Appl To Www1 3.00
ART 151A Digital Video 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMS  357 Digital Editing 3.00
ART 156 Desktop Public Design 1 - MAC 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  112 Intr-Digital Imaging 3.00
ART 129 Digital Photography 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  108 Intro To Photography 3.00
ART 143 Art Therapy 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART 1000 100-Level Elective 3.00
ART 145 Computer Illustration 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART 2000 200-Level Elective 3.00
ART 147A ART-147A 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  222 Imaging/App To Www 2 3.00
ART 149A ART-149A 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  321 Cmp Modelng &Desgn 1 3.00
ART 170 MENTORED FINAL PORTFOLIO 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  451 Topcs Comptr Imaging 3.00
ART 130 ART-130 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART 1000 100-Level Elective 1.00
ART 182 DIGITAL VIDEO PRODUCTION 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMS  316 Film Production 3.00
ARTWS 295 Wheel Throwing 1 2.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  207 Ceramics 2 2.00
ARTWS 289S Handbuild/Wheelthr2 1.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  107 Ceramics 1 1.00
ARTWS 201 Traditional Sculpture 1 2.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  106 Intro To Sculpture 2.00
ARTWS 171 LIFE DRAWING I 1.00 Lehman Equivalent ART  201 Life Drawing 1.00
ARTWS 195 Drawing Fundamentals 1 2.00 Lehman Equivalent ART 1000 100-Level Elective 2.00
ARTWS 271 ARTWS-271 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ART 1000 100-Level Elective 2.00
ASL 101 American Sign Language 3.00 Lehman Equivalent SPV  101 Intr-Amer Sign Lang1 3.00
BIOL 103 BIO SCI 2 - HUM BIO 4.00 Lehman Equivalent BIO  183 Human Biology 4.00
BIOL 115 General Biology I 4.00 Lehman Equivalent BIO  166 Prin Bio:Cells&Genes 4.00
BIOL 117 General Biology  2 4.00 Lehman Equivalent BIO  167 Princ Bio:Organisms 4.00

CHINS 102 CHINS-102 4.00 Lehman Equivalent CHI  102 Elemntary Chinese 2 4.00
CIS 110 Computer Info Syst 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  106 Computer Literacy 3.00
CIS 215 MANAGEMENT INFO SYSTEMS 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS 2000 200-Level Elective 3.00
CIS 240 Network Security (CIS) 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  333 Network Security 3.00
CIS 260 Systems Analysis & Design 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  242 Int Syst Anal& Desgn 3.00
CJ 111 Introduction to Criminology 3.00 Lehman Equivalent SOC  230 Criminology 3.00
COLSC 101 COLLEGE SUCESS 3.00 Lehman Equivalent NLAE 9999 No Equivalent Discipline-Nlac 3.00
COMM 101 Understanding Mass Media 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMS  214 Foundations of Media 3.00
COMM 103 Journalism 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENW  207 Introduction of Prof Writing 3.00
COMM 106 Multimedia Journalism 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMJ  222 New Media 3.00
COMM 108 NEWSPAPER PRODUCTION 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMJ  300 The Bx Journal Online Adv Wksp 3.00
COMM 109 Speech Communication 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMS  200 Oral Communication 3.00
COMM 111 Voice And Diction 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MCS 9999 General Elective Credit 3.00
COMM 115 GROUP DISCUSS & DECISION 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMS  304 Interpersonal&Small Group Com 3.00
COMM 116 Radio Production 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMJ  314 Advanced Audio Production 3.00
COMM 117 COMM-117 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMJ  352 The Bx Journal TV Adv Wkshp 3.00
COMM 119 TV Production 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMJ  214 Foundations of Media 3.00
COMM 1401 Understanding Mass Media 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMJ  214 Foundations of Media 3.00
COMM 109H Speech Comm-Honors 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMS  200 Oral Communication 3.00
COMM 121 TV Production 2 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMJ  315 TV Studio Production 3.00
COMM 104 News Reporting & Writing 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMJ  221 Reporting I 3.00
COMM 118 broadcast journalism 3.00 Lehman Equivalent MMJ  317 Electronic Journalism 3.00
COMSC 101 Computer Programming 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  106 Computer Literacy 3.00
COMSC 103 COMSC-103 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CMP  273 Progrmng In Fortran 3.00
COMSC 108 VISUAL BASIC FOR TECH 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  166 Cmp Prog.Info Proc I 3.00
COMSC 110 COMSC-110 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CMP  230 Programmng Methods 1 3.00
COMSC 116 COMSC-116 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  247 Pract Unix:Prog&Syst 3.00
COMSC 118 Networking I 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  249 Int Locl Area Netwrk 4.00
COMSC 124 COMSC-124 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  331 Network Introduction 4.00
COMSC 125 COMSC-125 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CMP  334 Comptr Organization 3.00
COMSC 145 Intro Comp Forensics Cs 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  333 Network Security 3.00
COMSC 201 Intro to Data Struc. 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CMP  338 Data Struct&Algrtm 1 3.00
COMSC 202 OPERATING SYST CONCEPTS 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CMP  426 Operating Systems 3.00
COMSC 203 Computer Architecture 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  212 Microcomp Architectr 3.00
COMSC 206 COMPUTER Architect 2 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  242 Int Syst Anal& Desgn 3.00
COMSC 207 Java Application Developement 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CMP  338 Data Struct&Algrtm 1 3.00
COMSC 212A Advanced Java 4.00 Lehman Equivalent CMP  326 Programmng Methds:2 4.00
COMSC 106 COMSC-106 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  212 Microcomp Architectr 3.00
COMSC 134 COMSC-134 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  228 The Internet 3.00
DANCE 101 ELEM MODERN DANCE I 3.00 Lehman Equivalent DNC  105 Mod Dance Fundamen 1 3.00
DANCE 105 Movemt. 1.00 Lehman Equivalent DNC  249 Rhythm Analys Movmnt 1.00
DANCE 107 ELEMENTARY BALLET I 3.00 Lehman Equivalent DNC  235 Dance Perspectives 2.00
DANCE 121 elementary jazz dance 3.00 Lehman Equivalent DNC  221 Beginning World & Jazz Dance 3.00

DP 215B Sys Analyis & Desgn 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  242 Int Syst Anal& Desgn 3.00
DP 220B Database Mgt Systems 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  244 Intro Database Mgmt 3.00
DP 235B Telecomm for Business 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CIS  329 Local Area Networks 3.00
DP 108 PROGRAMING LOGIC 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CMP 2000 200-Level Elective 3.00
DP 214 Computer Decision Making 3.00 Lehman Equivalent CMP 2000 200-Level Elective 3.00
ECON 101 Economics 1--Macro 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ECO  166 Intro Macroeconomics 3.00
ECON 102 Economics 2--Micro 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ECO  167 Intro Microeconomics 3.00
ECON 101H MAcroeconomics- Honors 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ECO  166 Intro Macroeconomics 3.00
ECON 102H Microeconomics-Honors 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ECO  167 Intro Microeconomics 3.00
ECON 110 PERSONAL FINANCE 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ECO 9999 General Elective Credit 3.00
ENG 2 BASIC WRITING 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  227 American Literature 3.00
ENG 101 Compostion & Literature 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  111 English Composition I 3.00
ENG 102 Compostion & Literature 2 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  121 English Composition II 3.00
ENG 115 creative writing 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENW  210 Intro to Creative Writing 3.00
ENG 117 Women in Lit 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  234 Women in Literature 3.00
ENG 200 ENG-200 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  227 American Literature 3.00
ENG 201 20th Century American Writers 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  322 Modernism 3.00
ENG 202 CHILDREN'S LIT 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  335 Crit Apprch.Chld Lit 3.00
ENG 203 African American Literature 3.00 Lehman Equivalent AAS  267 African-American Literature 3.00
ENG 208 LITERATURE OF AMERICAS 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  222 Literary Genres 3.00
ENG 209 Short Story 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  211 Prose Fiction 3.00
ENG 210 ENG-210 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  227 American Literature 3.00
ENG 211 ENG-211 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  212 Drama 3.00
ENG 215 Introduction to Shakespeare 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  226 Shakespeare 3.00
ENG 222 Writing Projects Sem. 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  282 Wrtng&Peer Tutr Wrtg 3.00
ENG 227 Contemporary Global Literature 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  222 Literary Genres 3.00
ENG 231 ENG-231 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  227 American Literature 3.00
ENG 240 Modern American Poetry 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  213 Poetry 3.00
ENG 241 Latin-American Lit 3.00 Lehman Equivalent LAC  233 Latin American Lit in Trans 3.00
ENG 298 Women Writers 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  234 Women in Literature 3.00
ENG 101H COMP & LIT I-HONORS 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  111 English Composition I 3.00
ENG 102H ENG-102H 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  121 English Composition II 3.00
ENG 125H WRITING FOR FILM-HONORS 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENW  308 Playwriting 3.00
ENG 210H The American Dream-honors 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  227 American Literature 3.00
ENG 215H Shakespeare - Honors 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  312 Shakespeare 3.00
ENG 224H Great Books - Honors 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  348 Western Traditions--Drama 3.00
ENG 113 ENG-113 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG 2000 200-Level Elective 3.00
ENG 204H Literature of N.Y 3.00 Lehman Equivalent LAE 9999 No Equivalent Discipline-Lac 3.00
ENG 242 Caribbean Literature 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG 2000 200-Level Elective 3.00
ENGL 101 Comp & Lit 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  111 English Composition I 3.00
ENGL 102 COMP & LIT 2 3.00 Lehman Equivalent ENG  121 English Composition II 3.00

FOODS 220 Adv Foods- Multicltrl Lec/Lab 2.00 Lehman Equivalent DFN  220 Foods Socty & Health 2.00
FRE 203 Intermed. Conversa. 3.00 Lehman Equivalent FRE  207 Intrmd Frenc Convers 3.00
FREN 101 Elementary French 1 4.00 Lehman Equivalent FRE  101 Elementary French 1 4.00
FREN 102 ELEMENTARY FRENCH II 4.00 Lehman Equivalent FRE  102 Elementary French 2 4.00
FREN 201 Intermed. Fren. 1 3.00 Lehman Equivalent FRE  108 Elementry French 3 3.00
FREN 202 Intermed. Fren. 2 3.00 Lehman Equivalent FRE  201 Intrmd French Grammr 3.00
GEOG 101 World Geography 3.00 Lehman Equivalent GEH  101 Intro To Geography 3.00
GEOG 106H GEOG-106H 3.00 Lehman Equivalent GEH  285 Geography Of Asia 3.00
GLBUS 101 Global Business 3.00 Lehman Equivalent BBA 9999 General Elective Credit 3.00
HIS 100 Ancient 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  246 Civilizatns Anc.Wrld 3.00
HIS 101 Western Civilization 1 Rome - 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  241 Mod.Europe1400-1815 3.00
HIS 102 WESTERN CIV II 1648-1914 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  242 Cntmp Europn History 3.00
HIS 104 Global History to 1648 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  250 Understanding History 3.00
HIS 110 US HISTORY COL-1850 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  243 Foundatns Of The Us 3.00
HIS 112 20th Century US History 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  250 Understanding History 3.00
HIS 113 HIS-113 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIU  316 Amer Constit-Hstorcl 3.00
HIS 114 U.S. Constitutional History 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  250 Understanding History 3.00
HIS 115 HIS-115 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  250 Understanding History 3.00
HIS 116 Modern Britain 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  250 Understanding History 3.00
HIS 119 Modern Latin America 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  267 Latin Amer & Carib 2 3.00
HIS 121 African-American History 3.00 Lehman Equivalent AAS  245 History Of Afri-Amer 3.00
HIS 122 Am. West 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  250 Understanding History 3.00
HIS 123 AMERICAN PRESIDENCY 3.00 Lehman Equivalent POL  300 American Presidency 3.00
HIS 124 Am. Bio His. 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  250 Understanding History 3.00
HIS 125 Amer. Ideas 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIU  322 Mod.Am.Cultr&Intlhis 3.00
HIS 129 Caribbean History 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  266 Latin Amer & Carib 1 3.00
HIS 130 Latin Amer 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  250 Understanding History 3.00
HIS 131 AFRICAN HIST 1600-PRESENT 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  248 African History 3.00
HIS 101A HIS-101A 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  247 Medieval Civlization 3.00
HIS 102A HIS-102A 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  242 Cntmp Europn History 3.00
HIS 107H HIS-107H 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  250 Understanding History 3.00
HIS 110A US History Colonies-1800 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  243 Foundatns Of The Us 3.00
HIS 111A 19Th Century u.s. history 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  244 Modern U.S. History 3.00
HIS 112H HIS-112H 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  250 Understanding History 3.00
HIS 12 H Revol. Mod. Wo. 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  250 Understanding History 3.00
HIS 223H American Presidency-Hon 3.00 Lehman Equivalent POL  300 American Presidency 3.00
HIS 106 GLOBAL HIST FROM 1648 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  241 Mod.Europe1400-1815 3.00
HIS 128 AFRICAN HISTORY TO 1600 3.00 Lehman Equivalent HIS  248 African History 3.00